staff (Inter), year of association with 
firm etc. details as per format duly 
signed by the Director/Partner/CEO or 
Authorized Signatory of  the Bidder  

7.  

Average 

Annual 

Turnover 

The Bidder(s) should have an average 

annual financial turnover of INR 61200 {Rs. 

Sixty One Thousand Two Hundred Only} in 

the last 03 (three) Financial Years (i.e., 

2022-23, 2023-24 and 2024-25)  

Certificate issued by a Chartered 
Accountants (Other than bidder) (as 
per Annexure-2) along with Audited 
Financial Statements duly mentioning 
the UDIN must be submitted